
First_Name Last_Name Title Organization Professional Type Email Address
Jaclynn Alvarez Assistant Recreation Manager Apex Park and Recreation District Parks and Recreation (PR) jaclynna@apexprd.org
Laine Babcock Arts & Cultural Services Recreation Specialist Widefield Parks and Recreation Parks and Recreation (PR) babcockl@wsd3.org
Elizabeth Barczak Assistant Coordinator Fitness City of Brighton Recreation Center Parks and Recreation (PR) ebarczak@brightonco.gov
Matt Barlow Recreation Specialist City of Aurora: Parks, Recreation & Open Space Parks and Recreation (PR) mbarlow@auroragov.org
Nancy Baum Recreation Specialist City of Aurora: Parks, Recreation & Open Space Parks and Recreation (PR) nbaum@auroragov.org
Jessica Bobitsky President Wheat Ridge Poultry and Meats, Inc Other jessica@wheatridgepoultry.com
Lauryn Bradley Denver CALC Youth Advisor Denver Department of Transportation and Infrastruc Built Environment (BE) lauryn.bradley@denvergov.org
Jo Burns Chief Connection and Collaboration Officer Jo Burns Connects LLC Parks and Recreation (PR) jo@joburnsconnects.com
Dana Coelho Urban & Community Forestry Program Manager Colorado State Forest Service Parks and Recreation (PR) dana.coelho@colostate.edu
Billy Cooper Recreation Coordinator City of Lakewood Parks and Recreation (PR) wilcoo@lakewood.org
Tessa Cushman Diabetes Educator Tri-County Health Department Public Health (PH) tcushman@tchd.org
Laina Doyle Recreation Supervisor Apex Park and Recreation District Parks and Recreation (PR) lainad@apexprd.org
Vee Duran Recreation Coordinator Apex Park and Recreation District Parks and Recreation (PR) lainad@apexprd.org
Olivia Egen Healthy Eating Active Living Coordinator WCDPHE Public Health (PH) oegen@weldgov.com
Camille Ferrandino Fitness & Wellness Coordinator City of Lakewood Parks and Recreation (PR) camfer@lakewood.org
Katy French Youth Recreation Coordinator City of Brighton Parks and Recreation (PR) kfrench@brightonco.gov
Heidi Fritz Healthy Eating Active Living Initiatives Manager Tri-County Health Department Public Health (PH) hfritz@tchd.org
Verenice Galvan Urban Ranger Program Assistant Environmental Learning for Kids Non Profit vgalvan@elkkids.org
Alia Green Clinical Outreach Specialist Footprints to Recovery Other aliagreen@gmail.com
 Bailey Hagen Recreation Specialist City of Aurora: Parks, Recreation & Open Space Parks and Recreation (PR) bhagen@auroragov.org
Adam Hamm Recreation Specialist City of Aurora: Parks, Recreation & Open Space Parks and Recreation (PR) ahamm@auroragov.org
Kendra Head Recreation Supervisor Programs Evergreen Park & Recreation District Parks and Recreation (PR) khead@eprd.co
Nick Heimann Specialist, Active Modes City of Fort Collins Built Environment (BE) nheimann@fcgov.com
Ashley Holdier Intern Widefield Parks and Recreation Parks and Recreation (PR) holdierashley@wsd3.org
Kyleigh Holland Aquatics Coordinator Widefield Parks & Recreation Parks and Recreation (PR) hollandkyleigh@wsd3.org
Keri Howard Diabetes Education and Prevention Coordinator Tri-County Health Department Public Health (PH) khoward@tchd.org
Jennifer James Assistant Recreation Coordinator Wellington Parks and Recreation Parks and Recreation (PR) jamesje@wellingtoncolorado.gov
Brian Kates Parks Operations Administrator City of Colorado Springs Parks, Recreation & Cultural ServicesParks and Recreation (PR) brian.kates@coloradosprings.gov
Jessie Kranzler Assistant Recreation Coordinator Wellington Parks and Recreation Parks and Recreation (PR) kranzlerj@wellingtoncolorado.gov
Michelle Lawrence Recreation Director Fraser Valley Metro Recreation District Parks and Recreation (PR) michelle@fraservalleyrec.org
Rachel Luckner Data Analyst CDPHE Public Health (PH) Rachel.luckner@gmail.com
Kelly McDonnell El Paso County Public Health Public Health (PH) kellymcdonnell@elpasoco.com
Claudia Mercado El Paso County Public Health Public Health (PH) Claudiamercado@elpasoco.com
Ray Merenstein Executive Director NAMI Colorado Non Profit ray@namicolorado.org
Jesse Mestrovic Parks & Recreation Project Manager City Of Northglenn Parks and Recreation (PR) jmestrovic@northglenn.org
Jan Moraczewski Health Educator Larimer County Public Health (PH) klyon@larimer.org
Collinus Newsome Senior Program Officer The Colorado Health Foundation Non Profit CNewsome@ColoradoHealth.org
Bradyn Nicholson Built Environment Coordinator CDPHE Built Environment (BE) Bradyn.Nicholson@state.co.us
Andrew O'Such Recreation Specialist - Adult Sports & Preschool Widefield Parks & Recreation Parks and Recreation (PR) osucha@wsd3.org
Laura Pappal Human Resources Fraser Valley Metro Recreation District Parks and Recreation (PR) laura@fraservalleyrec.org
Becky Peltier Health Promotion and Prevention Specialist Summit County Government Public Health (PH) becky.peltier@summitcountyco.gov
Dave Peterson Senior Consultant BerryDunn Other dave.peterson@berrydunn.com
Nicole Reeves Manager Widefield Parks & Recreation Parks and Recreation (PR) reevesn@wsd3.org
Brittany Riffle Youth Resilience and Suicide Prevention Planner El Paso County Public Health Public Health (PH) BrittanyRiffle@elpasoco.com
Karen Roof Executive Director Safe and Healthy Communities Public Health (PH) kroof@safeandhealthycommunities.org
Janelle Ross Education Specialist/ Teen Program Coordinator Catamount Institute Non Profit ross@catamountinstitute.org
Amber Rotramel Recreation Assistant City of Colorado Springs Park, Recreation & Cultural ServicesParks and Recreation (PR) amber.rotramel@coloradosprings.gov
Melinda Roy Recreation Coordinator - Licensed Preschool/Camps Apex Park and Recreation District Parks and Recreation (PR) MelindaR@ApexPRD.org



Austin Russell Recreation Coordinator - Youth & Families Town of Erie Parks and Recreation (PR) alrussell@erieco.gov
Bryce Sedlmayr Student CU Denver Public Health (PH) jedi762@gmail.com
Kat Slater Clinical Outreach Coordinator Equinox Counseling Other kslater@equinoxcounseling.com
Eric Smith Recreation Coordinator Town of Wellington Parks and Recreation (PR) smithed@wellingtoncolorado.gov
Brian Smith Parks & Recreation Director City of Glenwood Springs Parks and Recreation (PR) brian.smith@cogs.us
Dana Sobel Prevention & Policy Specialist Tri-County Health Dept. Public Health (PH) dsobel@tchd.org
Todd Steinkamp Recreation Supervisor City of Aurora: Parks, Recreation & Open Space Parks and Recreation (PR) tsteink@auroragov.org
Cate Townley Healthy Equitable Livable Communities Unit Manager CDPHE CO Dept of Public Health and Environment Public Health (PH) cate.townley@state.co.us
Liliana Trevizo Fitness Supervisor City of Brighton Parks and Recreation (PR) ltrevizo@brightonco.gov
Derrick Tripp Recreation Superintendent City of Aurora: Parks, Recreation & Open Space Parks and Recreation (PR) dtripp@auroragov.org
Chris Urias CORE Fellow Trust for Public Land Non Profit Christopher.urias@tpl.org
Virginia Visconti Assistant Professor Colorado School of Public Health Public Health (PH) virginia.visconti@cuanschutz.edu
Chris Yuan-Farrell Stewardship & Trails Senior Program Officer Great Outdoors Colorado Parks and Recreation (PR) cyuanfarrell@goco.org
Jessica Andersen Senior Resiliency Planner Denver Parks & Recreation Parks and Recreation (PR) jessica.j.andersen@gmail.com
Maggie Anderson Project Coordinator Lincoln County Unite for Youth Non Profit mtccp.anderson@gmail.com
Mechelle Beck Manager Northeast Colorado Health Department Non Profit mechelleb@nchd.org
Rebecca Bernal Community Programs Coordinator Mountain Youth Network Public Health (PH) becca@mountainyouthnetwork.org
Alexandrea Castino Northern Front Range Program Officer Great Outdoors Colorado (GOCO) Other acastino@goco.org
Olivia Coe Office Coordinator San Miguel County Public Health and Environment Public Health (PH) oliviac@sanmiguelcountyco.gov
Beth Crist Youth & Family Services Consultant Colorado State Library Other crist_b@cde.state.co.us
Carmen Flores Community Health Planner Mesa County Public Health Public Health (PH) carmen.flores@mesacounty.us
Maria Foy Community Health Navigator NCHD Non Profit mariaf@nchd.org
Amber Gerber Facility Manager/Recreation Therapist Alpine Adult Day Care Parks and Recreation (PR) amber_gerber@comcast.net
Emma Goforth Mental Health Policy and Promotion Manager Tri-County Health Department Public Health (PH) egoforth@tchd.org
Denise Hartsock PM KP Public Health (PH) denise.hartsock@kp.org
Terry Horton Associate Professor of Research Northwestern University, Evanston, IL Other thorton@northwestern.edu
Donna Hunt Youth Services Interim Superintendent City of Aurora: Parks, Recreation & Open Space Parks and Recreation (PR) dhunt@auroragov.org
Colby Johnson Director Town of Frederick - Parks and Open Space Department Parks and Recreation (PR) cjohnson@frederickco.gov
Carolyn Keith PRG Director City of Commerce City Parks, Recreation & Golf Parks and Recreation (PR) ckeith@c3gov.com
Kathy Kron Sr. Project Manager City of Longmont Built Environment (BE) kathy.kron@longmontcolorado.gov
Justin Layden Recreation Supervisor City of Commerce City Parks and Recreation (PR) lnordholt@c3gov.com
Steph Leonard Built Environment Coordinator Colorado Dept of Public Health and Environment Public Health (PH) steph.leonard@state.co.us
Danielle Littman PhD Student University of Denver Student danielle.littman@du.edu
Alfredo Negrin Recreation Coordinator - Sport II Town of Parker Parks and Recreation (PR) anegrin@parkeronline.org
Araceli Newman Program Coordinator Larimer County Built Environment (BE) anewman@larimer.org
Lisa Nordholt PRG Strategic Initiatives Commerce City Parks, Recreation & Golf Parks and Recreation (PR) lnordholt@c3gov.com
Phuong Tran Community Outreach Specialist Department of Public Health & Environment Built Environment (BE) phuong.tran@denvergov.org
Zach Venn Recreation Supervisor City of Commerce City Parks and Recreation (PR) zvenn@c3gov.com
Madeline Weickert Disease Surveillance Specialist Mesa County Public Health Public Health (PH) Madeline.weickert@mesacounty.us
Karla Young Community Health Navigator NCHD Non Profit karlay@nchd.org


